HOTARY PUBLIC - Share of Research WILLIAM L. WALDORF My Appt. Exp. 99-19-2000

OIL & GAS CONSERVATION WELL COMPLETION FO		CountyS	Seward					
ACD-1 WELL HISTON DESCRIPTION OF WELL AN	•	NE SW	NE	Sec. 13	Twp. 33S	Rge.	32 -	E
Operator: License # 04782	DONFIDENTIA	1 1	Feet fro	-				==
Name: Ensign Operation	g Co.	1440	Feet fro	om © /W (cire	;le one) L	ine of	Section	
Address P. O. Box 216	1	Footages Cal	culated from			ction Co	rner:	
		1		•		2-13	}	
City/State/Zip Liberal	, KS. 67905-2161	Lease Hame _		•	Well #		' -	
Purchaser: Duke Energy	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Field Name _						
Operator Contact Person: Wes	Willimon	Producing Fo				2750		
Phone (316) 626-8131		Elevation:						
Contractor: Name: Cheyenne Dr1	g., Inck	Total Depth						
License: 5382		Amount of Su						
Wellsite Geologist: NONE		Multiple Sta	"RETEX					
Designate Type of Completion	CONFIDENTIA	If yes, show		2001				Feet
X New Well Re-Entr	y Workover	If Alternate	Tr complet	ion, cement	circulate	d from		
OilSWDSI GasENHRS	TOW Temp. Abd.	feet deptho	M -CONF	IDENT I!	(L		8X (cat.
Dry Other (Core, N	New Expl., Cathodic, etc) Drilling Flu	iid Manageme	nt Plan A	LT 1 291	011		_
If Workover/Re-Entry: old well info	as follows:	(Data must b	e collected	from the R	aserve Pit)		
Operator:		 Chloride cor	ntent2	0,000 ppm	Fluid vo	tume	2875	bbli
Well Name:	Comment of the state of the sta	○	ethod used .	Hauled	To Disp	osal.		
Comp. DateOlo	d Total Dapth <u>SFP 18</u>	Docation of	fluid dispo	sal if haul	ed offsite			
Deepening Re-perf.	Conv. to Inj/\$WD	ļ !	11# C.	- Cat Di	anoga1			
Plug Back Docker	PBTD	Operator Nam	west Su	in set bi	sposar			
Dual Completion Docker Other (SWD or Inj?) Docker	t No	Lease Name	Roeher.	.#2	Licen	se No.	32462	<u> </u>
05/22/2000 05/25/2000	06/13/2000	1	erter Sec.	_		_		Ø
Spud Date Date Reached TD	Completion Date	County	Stevens	Do	cket No	E-25-	363	
		<u> </u>						
INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two Derby Building, Wichita, Kansas Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-12 months if requested in writing months). One copy of all wireling MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 for	67202, within 120 days 107 apply. Information on mg and submitted with 1 m logs and geologist well	of the spud dates of the side two of the form (see)	te, recomple this form wi rule 82-3-10 be attacked	tion, worko ll be held 7 for conf with this f	ver or con confidenti identialit orm. ALL	version at for cements	of a we a period xcess of MG TICKE	ll. of 12 T\$
All requirements of the statutes, re				and gas ind	ustry have	been fu	illy comp	lie
with and the statements herein are	complete and correct to	the best of my	knowledge.					
Signature Wes Mil	limo	· 			FICE USE C			-
Title Production Supt.	Date 0	9/15/2000		Letter of Wireline L	og Receive	d	ttached	
Subscribed and sworn to before me	this 15th day of Sept	•	c	Geologist (•	bev i e	ļ	
2000	. 1 . 1	•		Dis	tribution	_		

2002

Sept. 19th.

Form ACO-1 (7-91)

_Other (Specify) DC:32,000 CONFIDENTIAL

ORIGINAL

06/03/00 OPERATIONS @ 7:00 A.M.: PBTD: 2814', HERRINGTON PERFS 1 JSPF 2544',2546', 2548', 2550 & 2552', UPPER KRIDER PERFS 1 JSPF 2576', 2576', 2580', 2582', 2584', 2586', 2586', 2590', 2590', 2592' & 2594'. FTP 14 PSI ON ½" CK, SICP 160 PSIG. FLOW TEST.

KCC

WORK DONE 06/02/00 (DAY 3) 14 HR SITP 265 PSIG, SICP 265 PSIG. HES ACID FRAC HERRINGTON & UPPER KRIDER PERFS THRU 2-3/8" TBG & DOWN TBG/CSG SEP 1 5 2000 ANNULUS AS FOLLOWS.

CONFIDENTIAL

- 1) P 20,000 GALS (10,000 GALS) 28% GELLED ACID COMINGLED W/ 50 QUALITY FOAM. FLUID RATE 5 BPM, N2 RATE 2430 SCFM, MTP 1002 PSIG, ATP 970 PSIG, AIR 10 BPM.
- 2) P 4000 GALS 2% KCL FLUSH COMINGLED W/ 50 QUALITY FOAM. FLUID RATE 5 BPM, N2 RATE 2450 SCF/M, MTP 1066 PSIG, ATP 1040 PSIG, AIR 10 BPM. ISIP 757 PSIIG, 15 MIN 574 PSIG, 30 MIN 533 PSIG, 45 MIN 513 PSIG & 60 MIN 499 PSIG.

RELEASED

DEC 17,2001

FROM CONFIDENTIAND

ENSIGN OPERATING CO KANE # 2-13 1700' FNL - 1440' FEL SEC 13 - T33S - R32W SEWARD CO,KS

#,

G __.749' KB: 2759' RTD: 2850'

PBTD: 2814'

STATE CORPORDATION ON

HERRINGTON PERFS: 2544',2546',2548',2550 & 2552' KRIDER2576',2578',2580',2582',2584'.2586'2588' 2590',2592',2594'

PRODUCTION CSG 4-1/2" 10.5#/FT, CSA 2856'

AFE NUMBER: 00D010

API: NUMBER: 1756-217960000

COMPLETION REPORT

06/02/00 (CONT)

- 3) LEFT WELL SI FOR 60 MIN TO ALLOW FRACTURE TO CLOSE. SICP & SITP 499 PSIG AFTER 60 MIN SI.
- 4) P 8400 GALS (2800 GALS) 28% GELLED ACID COMINGLED W/ 66 QUALITY FOAM.FLUID RATE 1BPM, N2 RATE 548 SCF/M. MTP 750 PSIG, ATP 640 PSIG, AIR 3 BPM.

P 2000 GALS 2% KCL WTR(1000 GALS) COMINGLED W/ 66 QUALITY FOAM. FLUID RATE 1 BPM, N2 RATE 670 SCF/M, MTP 750 PSIG ATP 730 PSIG, AIR 3 BPM. ISIP 671 PSIG, 30 MIN SIP 617 PSIG. BAWTR 305, BLWTR 36, 170,000 SCF. INSTALL ADJUSTABLE CK. START FLOWING UP TBG THRU 32/48" CK TO SW TANK. RECOVERED 37 BLW & 5 BAW IN 4 HRS. 4 HR SICP 260 PSIG, FTP 50 PSIG. LEFT FLOWING TO FRAC TANK O/N. RECOVERED 27 BAW IN 14 HRS. 273 BAWTR.

HALL	.IBURT			UM GF	v		0	POED NO 2000	ĮĮ.	KET#67	6/1	17			S-ZZ	`(j	Q
REGION North An	nerica		NW	A/C. /RV	J <i>F</i> 7		O.	RDER NO. 70006	BDA	A/STATE	- 1	Ŕ	G		SPWI		
MBUID/EMP# MCL FO 103		394	EM	PLOYEE NAM	Æ				PŠĻ	DEPARTME	NT T			1 AUF			
LOCATION	().	347	Ç	MPANY	_		*	all malf	CUS	TOMER REP	PHON	E_			10	J.C	<u>Som errorn</u> Bar Annett
TICKET AMOUNT	<u> </u>		WE	LL TYPE		e vor			API	//////////////////////////////////////	· E	:JC	gdel	<u> </u>	QFD.	i de la companya di santa di Nataonalia di santa d	เก๋ากลล
WELL LOCATION			DE	PARTMENT	2		دا تا	: 5 2000		PURPOSE (CODE						X100
JUNG E. L	bei u i			7 2			1_1			012					arrar	1547	Miai:
COMP.	2-13		SE	C/TWP/AN	3	CO		DENTIA				•	·				
HES EMP NAME/EMP#/(I	EXPOSURE HO	URS) HRS	HES EMP	NAME/EMP#	(EXPOS	URE HOURS)	HRS	HES EMP NAME/	/EMP#/((EXPOSURE	HOURS)	HRS	HES EMJ	NAME/	EMP#/(EXPOS	URE H	OURS) HRS
	16304	-					 					╀╌┤		- Sagar			
	20445	8			····		+				*- 			200			4
<u> </u>															8 ×4.4	AA.;	ia) (80), ka a
HES UNIT NUMB		R/T MILES	HE	S UNIT NUM	BERS	R/T M	ILES	HES UNIT	NUMB	BERS	R/T M	LES	ELCH	ÈS ÚNIT	NUMBERS	_	R/T MILES
524117-661		20	 				\dashv				-	NF	<u>^ 1 -</u>	7.200	}4		
2 100 / 37 / - 4 4 4		2,5 4				1					 	- 11	بايا	·	4	_	
				:									- 1441	Fini	NTIAL		
Form Name Form Thickness		_ Type: . From	To)				LLED OUT		N LOCAT	ION	JO	B STAF	RTED	JOB CO		
Packer Type Bottom Hole Temp		_ Set At ,	sure			DATE		22.00	3	5-22-0	3		27		3 - 2		
Misc. Data	1	Total Dep	th			TIME	17	130	لــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ	500			1800			90	V
	LS AND AC										LL D/		T			14.4.	
TYPE AND S		QTY	H	KE		Casing		NEW/USE		VEIGHT	SIZ	E I F	FRO ICA		637	MA	X ALLOW
Float Shoe	71 0 3	'		-		Liner		<u> </u>	 			<i></i>	1		833 Y	1	
Guide Shoe			Ų		•	Liner											
Centralizers 5 4	- 11	3		ນ		Tbg/D.P							 -			 	
Bottom Plug Top Plug 5₩	11	,		~		Tbg/D.P Open Ho		<u> </u>	Щ	-			 -			St	IOTS/FT.
Head //	11			C		Perforati							<u> </u>				
Packer						Perforat										_	
Other	MATER	IALS		0		Perforati		OCATION		OPERAT	ING H	OUB		E. n	ESCRIPTION	N C	E IOB
Treat Fluid	Den	sity		Lb/Gal	•	DATE		HOURS		DATE		OUR			LOOMIT IN		
Disp. Fluid Prop. Type		sity	_ Lb	_ Lb/Gal			-		0.7	71.	11/7/11	()	\dashv		[W]		
Prop. Type	Size _		_ Lb							re or sem	TION	1000		, —	331f		
Acid Type	Gai		%							-659	17				5.0	7	
Surfactant NE Agent	Gal		In						E			<u> 265</u>	}				
Fluid Loss Gelling Agent	Gal/Lb	···	In				+				-						
Fric. Red Breaker	Gal/Lb		ln	·		7074				TOTAL							
Blocking Agent		Ga	I/Lb		r	TOTA	<u>- </u>		HV	TOTAL DRAULIC	HORS	FPO	WER	<u> </u>			
Peripac Balls		Qt	٧٠	·	:	ORDER	ED			Avail.				U	sed		
Other						TREATE	D			/ERAGE f Disp.				0	verall		
Other						FEET	H	17-	C	EMENT L Reaso		I PIP	Ę	5.7	•		•
OTAGE GAGKS I	AFIJELI			· · · · · ·		CE	MENT	DATA				·	<u> </u>				
STAGE SACKS	PFLF	BU	LK/SKS	2%0	c 7	y MFIQE	PIP	ADDIT	IVES								LBS/GAL
	y																
1 125	707	-+ :	<i>U</i>	260	<u>. 71</u>	FIOL	plp.								1/3	2	14,2
<u> </u>	<u>. </u>					:										$ \top $	
Circulating			_ Displa	cement				Preflu			- BBI			Ty	pe	<u> </u>	
			_ Frac G	radient				Treat	tment	Gal	- BBI _			Di	ad: BBI - Ga sp: BBI - G	al'	37.2
Shut In: Instant			5 Min		1	5 Min		Cem	ent SI I Volu		-(8BI)		OLI		797.	<u>, - </u>	
Frac Ring #1		<u> </u>	Frac Ring	#2	·		Fr	ec Bing #3				Fr	ac Ring	#4			
THE INFORMA	TION ST	ATEN H	EDEIN	6 6000	ECT	cus	OMER.	S REPRESENTA	TIVE S	IGNATURE_							

FGION			PNT	W/	VCOUNTR		CORDER NO. 70006 BDA/STATE R G COUNTY
NOI # BUID/EMP	th Ame			EMP	LOYEE NA	ME	PSL DEPARTMENT
11 / A	. 4	1, ' ‡'.	16.40	1 :	1.1	_ · / 6.3	
OCATION	<u> </u>			Y. 1	IPANY	12/14	CUSTOMER REP / PHONE
CKET AMOUN	τ	-		WEL	LTYPE		API/UWI#
IELL LOCATION				DEP	ARTMENT		JOB PURPOSE CODE
EASE / WELL #		karbik (f		SEC	/TWP/RI		
A 19 4 8 74		; A15			, , ,		
ES EMP NAME	EMP#/(EXF	OSURE HO	OURS) HRS H	ES EMP I	IAME/EMP	#/(EXPOSUF	E HOURS) HRS HES EMP NAME/EMP#/(EXPOSURE HOURS) HRS HES EMP (MEZEMP#/(EXPOSURE HOURS) H
Tep lost	¥ 1 4 .						
28.72.54	- Z	1445	4				
2.120	2.	DATE:	- VOLUME	DIMADO	I DDEC	e /nel\	
CHART NO.	TIME	(BPM)	VOLUME (BBL)(GAL)	TC	Tog	Ceg	LOB DESCRIPTION / REMARKS
	1220						(alled out for tab.
	1501 1545				-	 	ON LOS NIN DIVINA
	1630				 	 	out of pale will of Kid up to Man & It csx.
	1700				ļ	ļ	Stull 871 CSH EF.F. MELLINGE
					 	 	DEC 17 2001
			_		<u> </u>	 	
		·					FROM CONFIDENTIC
					ļ		
	1747 1753				 	<u>'</u>	CSH on BOH HOOK WP 8 SIF POR SCIER CORDIN
1805	1 / 3 3				1.	+	Thru cia work from to pir
1308	1987						ys, fast Ivon.
	1811	1 5	3		<u> </u>	100	Vienne 1905 ALIL 141 17.7 12
	1011	6.5	70	-	+	100	Mump 1901x Pf 12 19+ 12.3"
	1873	6.5	29	V	1	140	Mamp 125to pt At 14/14
	014214		89.6		<u> </u>		F- 6-4
	1828	0	99	10	7	0	Shur Down Mrop Play STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF T
	1824	hos	37.2	U	 	50	111 mark 1111 21
							1600
	1535	50	37.2	1	1	170	20 bbs in cust to pit
 ;	1837	2.0	372	- L	-	120	30 bbis in s is rate.
· ·	1037	4.4	316	—	 	1124	SO DDIS MILL TO FURA.
	840	2.0	37.2	V	1	13750	Land Plus
						_	esta de la companya della companya d
	181/2	O	37.2	1	-	7.50	Shut in fic.
	MOU	· ·		U	 	 	TAB OUP
•							
					· ·		17 bbi cont circ to Pit
	ļ	-	 	\vdash			465x cmx sire to Pix
	 	 	 	 	 	 -	
	 	† -			<u> </u>		
••	L:						
• •					ļ ·	<u> </u>	
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>	

Halliburton Energy Services, Inc.

ENSIGN OPERATING COMPANY 1225 SEVENTEENTH STREET SUITE 1900 DENVER CO 80202 USA

סז מיזטט

WELL OPERATOR

ENSIGN OPER. KANE 2-13, SEWARD LEASE NAME / OFFSHORE AREA

KANE WELL NUMBER

omr io

2-13 WELL PERMIT NO. ORIGINA

rage I UL

SEC13-33S-32W ADDRESS

CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE LIBERAL KS 67901 US

HALLIBURTON ORDER NO. COMPANY CODE TICKET TYPE Services 1100 639465 PRIMARY SERVICE LOC. CUSTOMER P.O. NO. JOB DATE 05/24/2000 N/A Liberal, KS, USA

WELL TYPE WELL CATEGORY RIG NAME / NO. SALES OFFICE ENSIGN OPERATING COMPANY Development Mid-Continent BD Oil

ITEM	Hatam	AL DESCRIPTION LIBERTION	CITY UNIT	CHUT PROCE	AMOUNT
10	7523	PSL-CMT CEMENT PROLLIBERAL, KS, USA Hwy 54 West JP035	DUCTION CASING-BOM 1.00 JOB	0.00	0.00
20	1	MILEAGE FROM NEARI Liberal, KS, USA Hwy 54 West	EST HES BASE,/UNIT 20 MI 20 MI 20 MI	4.05 1.62- 2.43	81.00 32.40- 48.60
		000-117 With the following configuration: Number of Units	1 units		Ĉ
30	2	MILEAGE FOR CEMENT Liberal, KS, USA Hwy 54 West	20 MI C M	2.38 0.95- 1.43	47.60 19.04- 28.56
		000-119 With the following configuration: Number of Units	20 MIO 20 MI VI 17.2001 1 unit VI		

INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS	
PAYMENT TERMS	HALLIBURTON APPROVAL
Net due in 20 days	
HALLIBURTON OPERATOR / ENGINEER	CUSTOMER SIGNATURE

TOTAL FROM THIS PAGE	77.16	unhan.
TOTAL FROM NEXT PAGE(S)	6,445.36	J .
SUBTOTAL	6,522.52	-
TAXES	376.12	Service Services
GRAND TOTAL	6,898.64	
	US Dollars	-

HALLIBURTON° CONFIDENTIAL HALLIBURTON ORDER NO: 639465 Cont. ENSIGN OPERATING

ORIGINAL

MATERIA	L	DESCRIPTION			**********	*************		*********************
			EXTY LINET					ANCINT
	LOCATEIN		24.0			UNIT PIACE		·
16091		CSG PUMPING,0-4 HRS,ZI						
			1.00 EA		1	,962.00	•	1,962.00
	•		1.00 EA			784.80-		784.80-
	•		1.00 EA		1	1,177.20		1,177.20
		001-016						
-	FEET/METRES (FT/M)		FI					
86954		FUEL SURCHG-CARS/PICKUPS < 1	1/2TON/PER/M	II				
			20 MI			0.08		1.60
	-		1/2TON/PER/M	II			_	
		n:				C.	3 % 6	
	Number of Units		1 unit			Č		
86055		FIIFI SUPCHG-HEAVY TRKS >1	1/2 TON/PER	MI				
00733						0.24	1	4.80
	Diodai, iio, com iiivy or vic			MI		 ,		
	With the following configuratio						T.	
			1 unit				,	
			~~\ ~~ 1					
132		PORTABLE DAS,/DAY/JOB,ZI	õ					
	Liberal, KS, USA Hwy 54 We	est	1.00 JOB ≤	믉	Ŋ	829.00		829.00
			1.00 JOB 🖸		298			331.60
			1.00 JOB 臭	طليحس	M	497.40		497.40
			Ť	7.	Ø			
	• •	n:	5	22	T)			
	NUMBER OF DAYS		I Days		362	•		
7		ENVIRONMENTAL SURCHARGE	/JOB.ZI				•	
•	Liberal, KS, USA Hwy 54 We	•	ž.			60.00		60.00
	,,,	000-150						
10000	2140	DITIC CMTC TOD ALTIM A	1/2					
10000						53 15		53.15
	Liberal, No. USA nwy 34 We	291						21.26
							•	31.89
	86954 86955 132	With the following configuration DEPTH FEET/METRES (FT/M) 86954 Liberal, KS, USA Hwy 54 We With the following configuration Number of Units 86955 Liberal, KS, USA Hwy 54 We With the following configuration Number of Units 132 Liberal, KS, USA Hwy 54 We With the following configuration Number of Units 132 Liberal, KS, USA Hwy 54 We With the following configuration NUMBER OF DAYS 7 Liberal, KS, USA Hwy 54 We 100003140	O01-016 CSG PUMPING,0-4 HRS,ZI With the following configuration: DEPTH FEET/METRES (FT/M) 86954 FUEL SURCHG-CARS/PICKUPS < 1 Liberal, KS, USA Hwy 54 West FUEL SURCHG-CARS/PICKUPS < 1 With the following configuration: Number of Units 86955 FUEL SURCHG-HEAVY TRKS > 1 Liberal, KS, USA Hwy 54 West FUEL SURCHG-HEAVY TRKS > 1 With the following configuration: Number of Units 132 PORTABLE DAS,/DAY/JOB,ZI Liberal, KS, USA Hwy 54 West 045-050 With the following configuration: NUMBER OF DAYS 7 ENVIRONMENTAL SURCHARGE, Liberal, KS, USA Hwy 54 West 000-150	Liberal, KS, USA Hwy 54 West 1.00 EA 1.00 IOB 1.00	Liberal, KS, USA Hwy 54 West 1.00 EA	Liberal, KS, USA Hwy 54 West 1.00 EA	Liberal, KS, USA Hwy 54 West 1.00 EA 1.00 EA 784.80- 1.00 EA 1.77.20 001-016 CSG PUMPING,0-4 HRS,ZI With the following configuration: DEPTH PEET/METRES (FT/M) FT 86954 FUEL SURCHG-CARS/PICKUPS <1 1/ZTON/PER/MI Liberal, KS, USA Hwy 54 West FUEL SURCHG-CARS/PICKUPS <1 1/ZTON/PER/MI With the following configuration: Number of Units FUEL SURCHG-HEAVY TRKS >1 1/2 TON/PER MI Liberal, KS, USA Hwy 54 West FUEL SURCHG-HEAVY TRKS >1 1/2 TON/PER MI 20 MI With the following configuration: Number of Units FUEL SURCHG-HEAVY TRKS >1 1/2 TON/PER MI 20 MI With the following configuration: Number of Units FUEL SURCHG-HEAVY TRKS >1 1/2 TON/PER MI 100 JOB FUEL SURCHG-HEAVY TRKS >1 1/2 TON/PER MI 100 JOB FUEL SURCHG-HEAVY TRKS >1 1/2 TON/PER MI 100 JOB FUEL SURCHG-HEAVY TRKS >1 1/2 TON/PER MI 100 JOB FUEL SURCHG-HEAVY TRKS >1 1/2 TON/PER MI 100 JOB FUEL SURCHG-HEAVY TRKS >1 1/2 TON/PER MI 100 JOB FUEL SURCHG-HEAVY TRKS >1 1/2 TON/PER MI 100 JOB FUEL SURCHG-HEAVY TRKS >1 1/2 TON/PER MI 100 JOB FUEL SURCHG-HEAVY TRKS >1 1/2 TON/PER MI 100 JOB FUEL SURCHG-HEAVY TRKS >1 1/2 TON/PER MI 100 JOB FUEL SURCHG-HEAVY TRKS >1 1/2 TON/PER MI 100 JOB FUEL SURCHG-HEAVY TRKS >1 1/2 TON/PER MI 100 JOB FUEL SURCHG-HEAVY TRKS >1 1/2 TON/PER MI 100 JOB FUEL SURCHG-HEAVY TRKS >1 1/2 TON/PER MI 100 JOB FUEL SURCHG-HEAVY TRKS >1 1/2 TON/PER MI 100 JOB FUEL SURCHG-CARS/PICKUPS <1 1/2 TON/PER MI 100 JO	Liberal, KS, USA Hwy 54 West 1.00 EA 1.00 EA 784.80- 784.80- 1,177.20 001-016 CSG PUMPING,0-4 HRS,ZI With the following configuration: DEPTH PEET/METRES (FT/M) FI 86954 Liberal, KS, USA Hwy 54 West FUEL SURCHG-CARS/PICKUPS <1 1/2TON/PER/MI With the following configuration: Number of Units FUEL SURCHG-HEAVY TRKS >1 1/2 TON/PER MI Liberal, KS, USA Hwy 54 West FUEL SURCHG-HEAVY TRKS >1 1/2 TON/PER MI Liberal, KS, USA Hwy 54 West FUEL SURCHG-HEAVY TRKS >1 1/2 TON/PER MI Liberal, KS, USA Hwy 54 West FUEL SURCHG-HEAVY TRKS >1 1/2 TON/PER MI Liberal, KS, USA Hwy 54 West FUEL SURCHG-HEAVY TRKS >1 1/2 TON/PER MI Liberal, KS, USA Hwy 54 West FUEL SURCHG-HEAVY TRKS >1 1/2 TON/PER MI Liberal, KS, USA Hwy 54 West 1.00 JOB C C C MI 331.60- 1.00 JOB C C C MI 331.60- 497.40 With the following configuration: NUMBER OF DAYS FUEL SURCHG-HEAVY TRKS >1 1/2 TON/PER MI Liberal, KS, USA Hwy 54 West 1.00 JOB C C C MI 331.60- 497.40 045-050 With the following configuration: NUMBER OF DAYS FUEL SURCHG-HEAVY TRKS >1 1/2 TON/PER MI Liberal, KS, USA Hwy 54 West 1.00 JOB C C C MI 331.60- 497.40 045-050 With the following configuration: NUMBER OF DAYS FUEL SURCHG-HEAVY TRKS >1 1/2 TON/PER MI Liberal, KS, USA Hwy 54 West 1.00 JOB C C C MI 331.60- 497.40 045-050 000-150

ORIGINAL

Halliburton Energy Services, Inc.

	on Energy Services, Inc.				
TEM	MATERIAL COCATION	DESCRIPTION OT	y tiert	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT C
		402.1502			
		PLUG - CMTG - TOP ALUM - 4-1/2			1
		9.5-15.1#		•	-
1		7.5-15.1#			,
.00	100004722	SHOE - GUIDE - 4-1/2 8RD			
	Liberal, KS, USA Hwy	54 West 1.0	O EA	105.00	105.00
		1.0	O EA	42.00-	42.00-
		1.0	O EA	63.00	63.00
		12A - 825.201			
		SHOE - GUIDE - 4-1/2 8RD			
110	100004698	V ASSY,INSR FLOAT,4 1/2,8RD,10.5,1	5 1#		
110	Liberal, KS, USA Hwy		0 EA	110.00	110.00
	Liberal, KS, USA Hwy		O EA	44.00-	44.00-
					66.00
			O EA	66.00	00.00
		24A815.19101	(A ARD	9 4 4	
		VALVE ASSY - INSERT FLOAT - 4-1/	2 8KD	6, 0, 6	Ò
		10.5-15.1#			,
120	100013930	FILUP ASSY,1.250 ID,4 1/2,5 IN INSR		(F) (B)	
	Liberal, KS, USA Hwy		O EA	60.00	60.00
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		O EA	24.00-	24.00-
			0 EA	36.00	36.00
		27815.19113			
		FILLUP ASSY - 1.250 ID - 4-1/2 -			
		5 IN. INSERT FLOAT VALVE			
130	100004491	CTRZR ASSY,TURBO,API,4 1/2 CSG		70.00	420.00
	Liberal, KS, USA Hwy		O EA		
	€		O EA	28.00-	168.00-
	1/3 5		O EA	42.00 ,	252.00
	D 3R	40 806.60104			com ear
	367	CENTRALIZER ASSY - TURBO - API			enter.
	60 3W	4-1/2 CSG X 7-7/8 HOLE - HINGED -			
	2 8명	W/WELDED IMPERIAL BOWS AND F	LUID		-
		DEFLECTOR FINS			
	÷ ;				
	<u> </u>				
	, •				IT.

CONFIDENTIAL

Halliburton Energy Services Inc.

EM	MATERIAL	DESCRIPTION							
eres	MATERIAL LOCATION	UEALINE (U.D.	OTY	LIMIT				UNIT PRICE	AMOUN
40	100004638	CLAMP-LIMIT-4 1/2-FRICT-W/I							
	Liberal, KS, USA Hwy 54 V	Vest	1.00					17.65	17.6
			1.00					7.06-	7.06
	·		1.00	EA				10.59	10.5
		XXXXXXX 806.72720							
		CLAMP - LIMIT - 4-1/2 - FRIC W/DOGS	TION -						
50	100005045	HALLIBURTON WELD-A KIT							
	Liberal, KS, USA Hwy 54 V		1.00	EA				18.43	18.4
			1.00					7.37-	7.3
			1.00					11.06	11.0
	·	HALLIBURTON WELD-A KIT							
50	14239	SBM PREMIUM PLUS 50/50 PC	OZ					C	3 % %
	Hugoton, KS, USA		240.00	SK				11.27	Q 2,704.6
			240.00	SK				4.51-	1,081.9
			240.00	SK				6.76	1,622.
		504-132			. •				1,622.
00	100012205	Cement- Class C / Premium (Bul	k)						die de la companya de
	Hugoton, KS, USA	•	150.00	SK				16.68	2,502.0
	-		150.00	SK	Ti			6.67-	1,000.8
			150.00	SK	MORE			10.01	1,501.
		504-050516.00265			\subseteq		.000B		
		CEMENT - CLASS C - PREMIU	JM - BU	LK	Ç	DEC 1 7,2001	RELEASED		
.0	100005049	Chemical - Flocele (25 lb sk)			<u>Q</u>		្រា		
U	Hugoton, KS, USA	Chemical - Proces (23 to 38)	60.00	I R	気	7	'n	2.22	133.
	Hugoton, KS, CSA		60.00		Ü	23	111	0.89-	53.2
			60.00		ũ	2	Ų	1.33	, 35 79.
		XXXXXXX 890,50071	00.00	ماريا	4			1.55	12.
		FLOCELE - 3/8 - 25 LB SACK			CONFIDENTIAL				
.0	100001585	CHEMICAL - KCL POTASSIUM	1 CHLOR	IDE	(50 #)				
	Hugoton, KS, USA	CILLIE IN A CILIDADI	100.00		(" <i> </i>			0.46	46.
			100.00					0.18-	18.4
	•		100.00					0.28	27.



HALLIBURTON° CONFIDENTIAL HALLIBURTON ORDER NO: 639465 Cont. ENSIGN OPERATING

ORIGINAL

Halliburto 1888	on Energy S	Services, Inc.	DESCRIPTION					_		C
i Erit	MAIENU	LOCATION	LEDGHF HUR.	OTY UNIT				ONT PRO		AMOUNT
		•	70.15302 CHEMICAL - KCL POTASSIUM 50 LB SACK OR BAG	M CHLORIDE	-					
230	87605	5	FUEL SURCHG-CMT & CMT			M				
		Hugoton, KS, USA		347.000 TN		n. e		0.08		27.76
		With the following configuration	FUEL SURCHG-CMT & CMT	ADDITIVES/P	ER TN	M				
		NUMBER OF TONS	11.	1.00 ton		•				
240	3965		HANDLE&DUMP SVC CHRG,	CMT&ADDIT	IVES.	ZI			Gran	
		Hugoton, KS, USA		401.00 CF	,			1.76		705.76
				401.00 CF				0.70-		282.30-
				401.00 CF				1.06		423.46
		White de Callerine Committee	500-207						WOON TO	ı
		With the following configuration NUMBER OF EACH	n:	1 eac	L.					
		NUMBER OF EACH		1 eac	Ц				i,	
250	3975		MILEAGE, CMTG MTLS DEL/I	RETURNED,ZI	[
		Hugoton, KS, USA	·	347.0 TM				1.39		482.33
			•	347.0 TM				0.56-		192.93-
				347.0 TM	II			0.83		289.40
			500-306					•		
		With the following configuration	n:	1.00						
		NUMBER OF TONS		1.00 ton	ROM					
260	3		DERRICK CHARGE		5	DEC	10			
200	,	Liberal, KS, USA Hwy 54 We		1.00 EA	ဂ္ဂ			436.00		436.00
		2.001, 12, 0		1.00 EA		7	111	174.40-		174.40-
				1.00 EA	1 1 0.00	~3	D	261.60		261.60
			000-121		CONFIDEN	2001			•	
			INVOICE AMOUNT		p. 455-9				 	6,522.52
			Sales Tax - State		Ī					288.49
			Sales Tax - County		T*					28.74
			Sales Tax - City/Loc							58.89
			INVOICE TOTAL						 	6,898.64
		•							τ	US Dollars

Halliburton Energy Services, Inc.

COMPANY CODE

1100

JOB DATE

CONFIDENTIAL

HALLIBURTON ORDER NO.

PRIMARY SERVICE LOC.

Liberal, KS, USA

639465

ENSIGN OPERATING COMPANY 1225 SEVENTEENTH STREET SUITE 1900 DENVER CO 80202 USA

SOLD TO

SHIP TO

Page 1 of

ENSIGN OPER. KANE 2-13, SEWARD LEASE NAME / OFFSHORE AREA

KANE
WELL NUMBER
2-13

ORIGINAL

SEC13-33S-32W ADDRESS

WELL PERMIT NO.

CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE

LIBERAL KS 67901 US

N/A 05/24/2000 SALES OFFICE

Mid-Continent BD

TICKET TYPE

Services
CUSTOMER P.O. NO.

WELL TYPE

Development

WELL CATEGORY RIG NAME / NO.

ITEM	MATERI	AL DESCRIPTION LOCATION			sary	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMERINT
10	7523	PS -CMT C	EMENT	KOD	OUCTION CASI			
•		Liberal, KS, USA Hwy 54 West JP035			1.00	JOB	0.00	0.00
20	1	MILEA .	FROM 1	NEARES	ST HES BASE,			24 00
		Liberal, KS, USA Hwy 54 West				MI	4.05	81.00
						MI	1.62-	32.40-
		000-117 With the following correguration:			20	MI	2.43	48.60
		Number of Units			1	unit · ·		8
30	2	MILEAGE I	FOR CE	MENTI	ING CREW,ZI		2.38 0.95- 1.43	47.60
		Liberal, KS USA Hwy 54 West	11			MI	2.38	47.60
			õ			MI	0.95-	19.04-
			ROM			MI	1.43	28.56
		000-119	\circ	DEC	M			
		With the following configuration:	\subseteq		្រា			
		Number of Units	4	7		unit		
			CONFIDENT	7, 2001	20 mm			
			-				•	

INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS	
PAYMENT TERMS	HALLIBURTON APPROVAL
Net due in 20 days	
HALLIBURTON OPERATOR / ENGINEER Nick Korbe	CUSTOMER SIGNATURE X LLLLY Waxwell

TOTAL FROM THIS PAGE	77.16
TOTAL FROM NEXT PAGE(S)	6,351.76
SUBTOTAL	6,428.92
TAXES	369.19
GRAND TOTAL	6,798.11
	US Dollars

刀

							•									
لنا	HAL	LIBURT							ŗ	TICKET #	100.11	سسد د		TICKET DATE		
OONITIDEN JOB SUMMARY ORDER NO. 70006													5-2	5-25-00		
EGION	North America I I LIVIII NWACOUNTRY Mid Cont USA									BDA/STATE	VO	DIC	711	COUNTY	- 1	
MBU ID / E			. 		EMPLOYEE NAME	بالما	-00	7	4211	PSL DEPARTME	AENT Y	Tit	341	VATE'	ara	
NCLL	0110		10/32	28	Nie	ek	Ker	-6-	e'			<u>Z / </u>				
OCATION	1.1	1	-		COMPANY	-	<u> </u>		1-	CUSTOMER RE	CUSTOMER REP / PHONE					
ICKET AN	LIPE	<u>'-a'</u>		lv	WELL TYPE	<u>a L</u>	per	-aTi	175	API/UWI#	CUSTOMER REPIPHONE TELLY MAXWELLICO					
IGNE 1 ru.	#6	798.11	/	1	MELL TIPE	11	/			•						
VELL LOC		Harri			DEPARTMENT	<u> </u>				JOB PURPOSE CODE SED 17 2030						
$2E_{\perp}$	3Not	Libera	/		Cen	70	17			035 mm c prop co pouga symp a h						
EASE/W		1.	-/3	SF	SEC / TWP / RNG	17,	77		32W	h				DUNT	JEN 11	
		ne 2-					THE RESERVE TO SHARE				·		****		UOURS)	
IES EMP	NAME/EMP#	/(EXPOSURE HC	JURS) HHS	HES EM	MP NAME/EMP#/(EXPOS	SURE	HOURS)	HRS	HES EMP NAME/E	MP#/(EXPOSURE	HOURS) HR	3 HES EM	P NAME/E	EMP#/(EXPUSA	JRE HOUND)	
X. Va	rbe	14634	15					+++	,			4				
<u> </u>	erguson		19 ys	1		—		1-1				 				
Leg	dez_	19851	4 17	4				4								
	450-			4	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			4		·					1 2 201	
	S UNIT NUM	ABERS	R/T MILES	H	HES UNIT NUMBERS		R/T MIL	LES	HES UNIT N	NUMBERS	R/T MILES	<u> </u>	IES UNIT	NUMBERS	R/T MIL	
4212	.70		36	<u> </u>				\rightarrow			<u> </u>					
54031	8/279	4/	36	T												
5402	9/66	10	105	T		_						Τ				
2947	175	819	105	 		-	1				 					
Form Na	lame		Type:											T		
Form Th	hickness _		From	T	То	1,	}		ALLED OUT	ON LOCAT		JOB STAF			MPLETED	
Packer 1			Set At				DATE	_	24-00	5-24-6		5-24	, 200	ک		
Bottom Misc. Da	Hole Tem		Pres Total Dep	ssure			TIME	15	930	2130	2		<u>.</u>			
VIIOU		OLS AND AC	****								VELL DATA					
		OLS AND AC O SIZE ソン			MAKE	\vdash			NEW/USED		SIZE		ROM	TO	MAX ALLO	
Float €		· 1	/ "'/ ·	 // "	IANE	F			T A			+-				
		CHA		1//		<u> </u>	asing			10.5	42	10		2861	250	
Float		filltybe	4	10,	 .	-	iner			 '			- 00 FE			
Guide		Feg	1	4	/		iner				<u> </u>	RELE	ASE	<u>D</u>		
Centra		5-4	6	10			bg/D.P.			T				·		
Botton			1	<u></u>		T	bg/D.P.				 ,	DEC 1	7.2	n n!		
Top P		w Alum					pen Hole					٠ مان	75-	/UT	SHOTS/F	
Head		grip	★ /'			<u> </u>	Perforatio					+				
Packe		}' -	 ,				Perforatio				FRON	AICO r	NFILY	JENTIA		
Other			1				Perforatio		····			+-		i		
		MATER	AIALS	1					LOCATION	OPER#	TING HOU	AS	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	ESCRIPTIO	IN OF JOF	
Treat F'	fuid	Den	nsity		Lb/Gal		DATE		HOURS	DATE	HOU			035		
Disp. Flu	luid	Den:	nsity		Lb/Gal		-24-00	2 2	2 4 10	5-25-00		1-1				
Prop. Ty	уре	Size _		Lb		<u> -</u>	25-00	+	2/2 60		'		<u> </u>			
Prop. 19	\be	Size _ Gal		Lb.	1	 >	W-car	11-	22 hr		+		 			
Acid Ty	,)е /ne	Gal Gal		-%_		1		士								
Surfacta	ant	Gal		In				工			##					
NE Age	ent	Gal		In		-										
Fluid Lo	Agant	Gal/Lb	2	In		 		+					 			
Fric. Re	ed	Gal/Lb Gal/Lb	.b d	ln				士		<u> </u>	+					
Breaker	r	Gal/Lb	.b	In			TOTAL	1	15 hre	TOTAL		has	<u> </u>			
Blocking	ig Agent		Ga	ial/Lb						HYDRAULIC						
Pertpac	c Balls		Qt	Ity		[O	PRDERE	źD		Avail.	l.		U	Jsed		
Other _				~ ~~						AVERAGE	RATES IN	BPM				
Other _						11	REATED			Disp.			<u> </u>	Overall		
Other_						∫ F′	EET	/	41	CEMENT L Reaso	LEFT IN PIE	2E	1:1	<i>H</i>		
									7 / T DATA		<u>on</u>		*			
	SACKS		IT BU	ULK/SKS	s)					VES				YIEL'	.D LBS/G	
4	240	56 92 "	' C'	R	2% gel,	7	Hoce	1		<u>/EU</u>				1193		
7	150	Prent "	12 m	R	Neat	<i>T</i>	74	<u>/-</u>							2 14.8	
		CT-CUL.	-	<u> </u>	TT ST											
		+			+										1	
		 	-		+											
Circul	-Mag			Dien'					Preflus	Gr.	al - BBI			ype		
Breakd	down			Maxir	placement				Load &	& Bkdn: Gal	ai - 881 ai - 881		Pa	ad: BBI - Ga	al	
Averar	1e			_ Frac '	Gradient				Treatr				Di	isp: BBI - Ga	al 45	
Shut Ir	ı: Instant			5 Mir	Gradient	15 M	/lin		Ceme	ant Sturr Ga	al - BBI 33	135				
									Total	Volume Gal	al - BBI					
Frac Rin	.g #1			Frac Rin	ing #2		CUST	THEP	rac Ring #3 I'S REPRESENTATI	THE SIGNATURE	للسر والسبيد	Frac Ring	1#4	00	7	
							10001	JMEn -	, S HETPEDERING	IVE SIGHT		. I/\ /	. \	A 711	# i	

	ALLII	BUR						TICKET # TICKET DATE
REGION		ארויר	ar ini'	JOB X			44. 7	ORDER NO. 70006 639 465 5-25-00
MBUID/EMP#	rth Ame	rca	VEILLE	1/1		OVEE NA	Mid (Cont U.S.A. BDA/STATE KOR GUNTY COUNTY WORLD
MBUID/EMP * MCLIO LOCATION	110	10	6328		COMP		Nick	(Karbe 21
Liberal						E	1519	Operating CUSTOMER REPIPHONE TELTY Maxwellice
TICKET AMOUN	タノフ	98	//		WELL	TYPE	0	APTOWN
MELL LOCATION	1 1	1 /	-/		DEPA	RTMENT	6	ment JOB PURPOSE CODE 35 02100
LEASE / WELL	of F	7 200	<u>" </u>		SEC /	TWP / RN	G	(. I this is the Altin
HES EMP NAME	A P	OSURE H	OURS) HRS	HES E	MP N	AME/EMP#	//EXPOSU	IRE HOURS) HRS HES EMP NAME/EMPN/(EXPOSURE HOURS) HRS HES EMP NAME/EMPN/(EXPOSURE HOURS) HRS
N. Kor	bol	0632	28 15					
R. Fergi		06.15	4 15					
K. Mays		851	4 14					
CHART NO.	TIME	RATE	VOLUME (BBL)(GAL)	PUI			S. (pel)	JOB DESCRIPTION / REMARKS
	1930	(BPM)	(BBL)(GAL)	1	С	Tbg	Csg	
	2130			†				CALLED GUT
								Held safety mtg
				├-				ria stucken bottom RELEASED
				\vdash			-	rig stucken kottom
	0700							St F.E. DEC 17:2001
	4			-				27 its is hele; try to circ down
	1009			-	-		ļ <u>. </u>	CA botton Cité ROM CONFIDENTIA
	1027			 			2000	
	1030	4	0				125	stspacer
	1032	<u>سي نو</u>	10/9	<u> </u>			150	st leadent 240 sks@ 12.2
	1049	5.5	83/0	-	-		160	st Tgil cont 150 sks @ 14.5 #
	1658		33	+	-			wasp sump + lives
	1102							rel plus
	103	6	0	<u> </u>	\vdash		50	st. disp
-	1110	2	16	+-			250	catch cat
	1114	2	35			*	9/250	Bunollya
	1115			-			,,,,	response
		 	 	+				Floid held
	† . — —			+-	\vdash			
-7								
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ļ			1	-		<u> </u>	
			 	1	-	_	<u> </u>	- lete
								Tobcom
				Į.				(D) CO'
		-	 	 	ļ			1 104
	<u> </u>			+			<u></u>	ALUKY -
								17000
		ļ	<u> </u>	_	_			KI. Ly Crew
			 	+				Hicky
	}			+	\vdash			
	 		 	+	-			
	 	 	 	 	 			
<u> </u>		***	······································		•			



Work Order Contract KCC

5 Order Number

ORIGINA

Halliburton Energy Services, Inc **Houston Texas 77056**

CONFIDENTIAL

TO: HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC. - YOU ARE HEREBY REQUESTED TO FURNISH EQUIPMENT AND SERVICE PERSONNEL TO DELIVER AND OPERATE THE SAME AS AN INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR TO CUSTOMER LISTED BELOW AND DELIVER AND SELL

PRODUCTS,	SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS	FOR THE PURPOSE OF SERVICING:		
Well No.	Farm or Lease	County	State	Well Permit #
2-13	Kane	Sruged	K5	UEC 1 7.2001
Customer		Well Owner	Job Purp	OSB
Ensign	Operating	Sane		3504000
9	/ THUS WORK	ORDER MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE WORK	IS COMM	ENCEDOW CONTIDENTIAL

A. CUSTOMER REPRESENTATION - Customer warrants that the well is in proper condition to receive the services, equipment, products, and materials to be supplied by Halliburton Energy Services. Inc. (hereinafter "Halliburton").

PRICE AND PAYMENT - The services, equipment, products, and/or materials to be supplied berounder are priced in accordance with Helliburton's current price list. All prices are exclusive of taxes. If Customer does not have an approved open account with Halliburton, all sums due are payable in cash at the time of performance of services or delivery of a products or materials. If Customer has an approved open account, involces are payable on the twentieth day after the date of involce. Customer agrees to pay interest on any unpaid balance from the data payable until paid at the highest lawful contract rate applicable, but never to exceed 18% per annum. In the event Halliburton employs an attorney for collection of any account. Customer agrees to pay attorney fees of 20% of the unpaid account, or Hailiburton's actual attorneys fees, whichever is greater, plus all collection and court costs. Customer agrees that the amount of attorney fees set out herein are reasonable and necessary.

RELEASE AND INDEMNITY - Customer agrees to RELEASE Halliburton Group from any and all liability for any and all damages whatsoever to property of any kind owned by, in the possession of, or leased by Customer and those persons and entities Customer has the ability to bind by contract or which are co-interest owners or joint ventures with Customer also agrees to DEFEND, INDEMNIFY, AND HOLD Halliburton Group HARMLESS from and against any and all liability, claims, costs, expenses, attorney fees and demages whatsoever for personal injury, illness, death, property damage and loss resulting from:

loss of well control; services to control a wild well whether underground or above the surface; reservoir or underground damage, including loss of oil, gas, other mineral substances or water; surface damage arising from underground damage; damage to or loss of the well bore; subsurface trespass or any action in the nature thereof; fire: explosion; subsurface pressure; radioactivity; and pollution and contamination and its cleanup and control.

CUSTOMER'S RELEASE, DEFENSE, INDEMNITY AND HOLD HARMLESS obligations will apply even if the liability and claims are caused by the sole, concurrent, active or passive negligence, fault, or strict liability of one or more members of the Halliburton Group, the unseaworthiness of any vessel or any defect in the data, products, supplies, materials or equipment furnished by any member or members of the Halliburton Group whether in the design, manufacture, maintenance or marketing thereof or from a failure to warn of such defect. "Halliburton Group" is defined as Halliburton Energy Services, Inc., its parent, subsidiary, and affiliated companies, insurers and subcontractors and all its/their officers, directors, employees, consultants and agents. Customer's RELEASE, DEFENSE, INDEMNITY AND HOLD HARMLESS obligations apply whether the personal injury, illness, death, property damage or loss is suffered by one or more members of the Halliburton Group, Customer, or any other person or entity. Customer agrees to support such obligations assumed herein with liability insurance with limits of not less than \$500,000. Customer agrees to name Halliburton Group as named additional insureds on all of its general liability policy(s). Customer agrees that its liability under this Contract is not limited by the amounts of its insurance coverage, except where and as may be required by applicable local law for the provisions of this Contract to be enforceable.

EQUIPMENT LIABILITY - Customer shall at its risk and expense attempt to recover any Halliburton Group equipment last or lodged in the well. If the equipment is recovered and repairable, Customer shall pay the repair costs, unless caused by Halliburton's sole negligence. If the equipment is not recovered or is irreparable, Customer shall pay the replacement cost, unless caused by Halliburton's sale negligence. If a radioactive source becomes lost or lodged in the well, Customer shall meet all requirements of Section 39.15(a) of the Nuclear Regulatory Commission regulations and any other applicable regulations concerning retrieval or abandonment and shall permit Halliburton to monitor the recovery or abandonment efforts all at no risk or liability to Halliburton Group. Customer shall be responsible for damage to or loss of Halliburton group equipment, products, and materials while in transit aboard Customer-supplied transportation, even if such is arranged by Halliburton at Customer's request, and during loading and unloading from such transport. Customer will also pay for the repair or replacement of Halliburton group equipment damaged by corrosion or abrasion due to well effluents.

LIMITED WARRANTY - Halliburton warrants only title to the equipment, products, and materials supplied under this Contract and that same are free from defects in workmanship and materials for thirty (30) days from the date of delivery. THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS OR OTHERWISE BEYOND THOSE STATED IN THE IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING SENTENCE. Halliburton's sole liability and Customer's exclusive remedy in any cause of action (whether in contract, tors, breach of warranty or otherwise) arising out of the sale, lease or use of any equipment, products, or materials is expressly limited to the replacement of such on their return to Halliburton or, at Halliburton's option, to the allowance to Customer of credit for the cost of such items. In no event shall Ifalliburton be liable for special, incidental, indirect, consequential, or punitive damages. Because of the uncertainty of variable well conditions and the necessity of relying on facts and supporting services furnished by others, HALLIBURTON IS UNABLE TO GUARANTEE THE EFFECTIVENESS OF THE EQUIPMENT, MATERIALS, OR SERVICE, NOR THE ACCURACY OF ANY CHART INTERPRETATION, RESEARCH ANALYSIS, JOB RECOMMENDATION OR OTHER DATA FURNISHED BY HALLIBURTON GROUP. Halliburton personnel will use their best efforts in gathering such information and their best judgment in interpreting it, but Customer agrees that Halliburson Group shall not be limble for and CUSTOMER SHALL INDEMNIFY HALLIBURTON GROUP AGAINST ANY DAMAGES ARISING FROM THE USE OF SUCH INFORMATION, even if such is contributed to or caused by the active or passive negligence, fault or strict liability of any member or members of Halliburton Group. Halliburton also does not warrant the accuracy of data transmitted by electronic process, and Halliburton will not be responsible for accidental or intentional interception of such data by third parties.

GOVERNING LAW - The validity, interpretation and construction of this Contract shall be determined by the laws of the jurisdiction where the services are performed or the equipment or F. materials are delivered

DISPUTE RESOLUTION Customer and Halliburton agree that any dispute that may arise out of the performance of this Contract shall be resolved by binding arbitration by a panel of three arbitrators under the rules of the American Arbitration Association. The arbitration will take place in Houston, TX.

SEVERABILITY - If any provision or part thereof of this Contract shall be held to be invalid, void, or of no effect for any reason, such holding shall not be deemed to affect the validity of the remaining provisions of this Contract which can be given effect, without the invalid provision or part thereof, and to this end, the provisions of this Contract are declared to be severable. Customer and Halliburton agree that any provision of this Contract that is unenforceable or void under applicable law will be modified to achieve the intent of the parties hereunder to the greatest extent allowed by applicable law.

MODIFICATIONS - Customer agrees that Halliburton shall not be bound by any modifications to this Contract, except where such modification is made in writing by a duly authorized executive officer

of Halliburton. Requests for modifications should be directed to the Vice President - Legal, 4100 Clinton Drive, Houston, TX. 77020.

HAVE BEAD /	AND HAIDEDCTAND	THIS WORK OPPE	B CONTRACT MUICI	CONTAINS RELEASE	A A ID INSTRUMENT	LANCHACE WHICH
			FFORDS FAIR AND A	DEQUATE NOTICE AND	I REPRESENT THA	T I AM AUTHORIZED
	AME AS CUSTOME		•			
· × 1	$\sigma \sim 10^{\circ}$	thorized Signatory	9	c- 25-00	•	
SIGNED:	Man Man	CA WAY	DA	TE: 5-25-00	TIME:	A.M/P.M.
•	CUSTOMER AU	thorized Signatory				

Customer Acceptance of Materials and Services

THE CUSTOMER HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGES RECEIPT OF THE MATERIALS AND SERVICES DESCRIBED ON THE ATTACHED ORDER NUMBER <u>(39465</u>